503314986 05/20/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3361604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD DUBOVI	12/12/2012
RANDALL W. RENSHAW	12/12/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORNELL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	CTL AT CORNELL UNIVERSITY	
Internal Address:	395 PINE TREE ROAD, SUITE 310	
City:	ITHACA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 14850	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14695498

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ezelasko@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: ELLEN ZELASKO
Address Line 1: HODGSON RUSS LLP
Address Line 2: 140 PEARL STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018617.00589	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL S. WATT	
SIGNATURE:	/rachel s. watt#46186/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503314986 REEL: 035679 FRAME: 0270

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Edward Dubovi, a U.S. citizen, residing at 33 Chelseas Walk, Ithaca, New York 14850, U.S., and Randall W. Renshaw, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1522 Slaterville Road, Ithaca, New York 14850, U.S., have invented certain new and useful improvements in NOVEL PNEUMOVIRUS COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME for which the following patent applications have been filed:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
US	61/288,401		Identification of a New Canine Respiratory Virus
WO	PCT/US2010/061510		Novel Pneumovirus Compositions and Methods for Using the Same
US	13/518,009		Novel Pneumovirus Compositions and Methods for Using the Same
AU	2010339715		Novel Pneumovirus Compositions and Methods for Using the Same
BR	1120120172042		Novel Pneumovirus Compositions and Methods for Using the Same
CA	2,784,970		Novel Pneumovirus Compositions and Methods for Using the Same
CN	201080064234.2		Novel Pneumovirus Compositions and Methods for Using the Same
EP	10842712.1		Novel Pneumovirus Compositions and Methods for Using the Same
JP	2012-546141	December 21, 2010	Novel Pneumovirus Compositions and Methods for Using the Same
KR	10-2012-7017377		Novel Pneumovirus Compositions and Methods for Using the Same
ZA	2012/04591	December 21, 2010	Novel Pneumovirus Compositions and Methods for Using the Same
RU	2012131014	December 21, 2010	Novel Pneumovirus Compositions and Methods for Using the Same

AND WHEREAS, Cornell University, with its principal place of business at Cornell Center for Technology, Enterprise & Commercialization ("CCTEC"), 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

PATENT REEL: 035679 FRAME: 0271

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:  $\frac{12}{12}$ 

**Edward Dubovi** 

Date: 12/12/12

Dondoll W/ Donshow

018617.00418 Business 10619060v1